Local Appointment List of City of Foster City/Estero Municipal Improvement District Boards, Commissions and Committees

Qualifications for All City/District Committees: All persons interested in serving on any committee shall submit to the City Clerk/District Secretary, a written request for appointment containing such information on their background and qualifications as they deem appropriate. Members of all committees shall be residents of the City of Foster City/Estero Municipal Improvement District.

Audit Committee	Description		
5 Members Three Year Term	The Audit Committee shall advise the City Council regarding the selection of the independent auditor(s), the review of the annual audit process and financial statements, and other financial matters as requested by the City Council/EMID Board of Directors or suggested by the Audit Committee.		
	Incumbents with Expiring Terms	Appointed	Expiration Date
	Bob Buyers	1/1/2023	12/31/2025
	Audie Chang	1/1/2023	12/31/2025
	Falgoon Desai	1/1/2023	12/31/2025
	Vijay Dodd	1/1/2023	12/31/2025
	Vacant	1/1/2023	12/31/2025

Citizens Sustainability Advisory Committee	Description	Momborchin
5 Resident voting member seats (3 for Two Year Term and 2 for Three Year Term) 2 Resident youth voting member seats for Two Year Term 1 business voting member from one of the City's major employers for Three Year Term 1 business voting member from one of the City's small businesses - vacant 1 In-town Non-Profit voting member seat for Three Year Term	Description The Citizens Sustainability Advisory Committee shall advise the City Council on sustainability issues facing Foster City regarding Environmental, Economic, or Social sustainability and research, review, and provide comments on proposed programs and initiatives.	Members serve without compensation.
	Incumbents with Expiring Terms	Appointed Expiration Date
	Marah Curry (Non-profit)	9/1/2022 8/31/2025
	Nicole Kho (Large Business)	9/1/2022 8/31/2025

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

9/1/2022

Shilpi Goel (Small Business)

Ron Haupt

Larry Staley

8/31/2025

8/31/2025

8/31/2025

Mosquito Abatement and Vector Control District	Description	Membership
1 Representative for a Four Year	The San Mateo Mosquito Abatement and Vector	The Mayor appoints, with ratification of the
Term expiring December 31, 2027	Control District serves to safeguard the health and	Council, one Foster City representative to
	comfort of the citizens of San Mateo County	the San Mateo County Mosquito Abatement
	through a planned program to monitor and reduce	and Vector Control District. Member
	mosquitoes and other vectors	serves without compensation.
	Incumbents with Expiring Terms	Appointed Expiration Date
	None	

Parks and Recreation Committee	Description	Membership Members serve without compensation.	
7 Members until 2028 per City Resolution No. 2022-117 Three Year Term	The Parks and Recreation Committee of the City of Foster City serves in an advisory capacity at the pleasure of the City Council through the Parks and Recreation Department Director and staff. The Parks and Recreation Committee shall support the spirit of the City Council priorities and Parks and Recreation Department goals and objectives in order to provide for a parks and recreation program that is responsive to the interests of Foster City citizens and strives for comprehensive community engagement.		
	Incumbents with Expiring Terms	Appointed	Expiration Date
	Fred Baer	1/1/2023	12/31/2025
	Raj Tiwari	1/1/2023	12/31/2025
	Doris Duncan	1/1/2023	12/31/2025
	Yvonne Ryzak	1/1/2023	12/31/2025

Planning Commission

5 Members Four Year Term

Description

The Planning Commission shall have all powers and duties imposed upon a planning commission and zoning agency by the Planning and Zoning Law of the State, subject to the provisions of the City Municipal Code and shall act as the advisory agency pursuant to the Subdivision Map Act of the State.

Membership

There is established in the city a planning commission to consist of five residents of the city, each of whom has continuously resided in the city for a period of at least three years immediately prior to submission of an application for appointment to the planning commission. All applicants shall In addition, the Planning Commission shall consider the overall site and architectural development, and the redevelopment of properties of all commercial, industrial and residential districts.

The Commission reviews and acts upon the following:

- General Plan and Plan • General amendments
- Neighborhood and specific area plans • and
- Environmental impact reports •
- negative declarations Tentative subdivision maps •
- Planned Development permit applications • for developments
- Subdivision Ordinance exceptions •
- Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance • amendments
- Special studies and reports .
- Architectural Reviews and Use Permits for • various properties

Incumbents with Expiring Terms	Appointed	Expiration Date
Charlie Bronitsky	6/1/2021	5/31/2025

be over the age of eighteen years, one of
whom should, if practical, be a licensed
architect. All members of the planning
commission shall be eligible for
reappointment to one successive four-year
term. No member may serve for more than
two four-year terms in succession.
Members shall be appointed by the Mayor
upon the recommendation and approval of
the City Council to terms of four years each.
Members are compensated \$269.00 per
month.

Traffic Review Committee	Description	Membership
7 Members (1 public member) Three Year Term	The Traffic Review Committee shall only make advisory recommendations to the City Council. It shall be the duty of the Traffic Review Committee to receive and review appeals or requests from citizens or staff regarding traffic matters and to make recommendations to the City Council.	
	Incumbents with Expiring Terms	Appointed Expiration Date
	Caner Gocmen	1/1/2023 12/31/2025

Youth Advisory Committee

15 Members One School Year Term

Description

•

The Foster City Youth Advisory Committee (YAC) shall exist as a citizens' group to advise and respond to the City Council in all matters related to the needs of the youth in Foster City and to promote teen involvement in the community.

Any resident of Foster City who will be of middle school and/or high school age during the next committee term following his or her appointment shall be eligible for membership on the Youth Advisory

Membership

vorvennene in the community.	memoeromp of	in the routh rightsory
	Committee.	
Incumbents with Expiring Terms	Appointed	Expiration Date
Medha Chellapilla	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Jacob Gowdy	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Kiana Gowdy	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Aanvi Gupta	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Amperly Hom	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Anoushka Kashyap	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Navya Kayath	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Emily Meng	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Isha Misra	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Raneem Motalib	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Nolan Quan	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Meilin Rife	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Lian Wang	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Francesca Wesley	9/16/2024	06/30/2025
Vacant	9/16/2024	06/30/2025

COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING DAYS & TIMES

AUDIT COMMITTEE

Twice a year, April and November, 7:00 pm City Hall – Conference Room 1A

CITIZENS SUSTAINABILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Meetings Held as Needed, 2nd Wednesday of the Month at 6:30 pm Council Chambers Conference Room, 620 Foster City Boulevard

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE

First Wednesday, 6:30 pm Council Chambers Conference Room, 620 Foster City Boulevard

PLANNING COMMISSION

1st & 3rd Tuesdays (Study Session), 7:00 pm 1st & 3rd Thursdays (Regular Meeting), 7:00 pm Council Chambers, 620 Foster City Boulevard

TRAFFIC REVIEW COMMITTEE

Last Thursday, 1:00 pm Council Chambers Conference Room, 620 Foster City Boulevard

YOUTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

First Wednesday, 6:30 pm THE VIBE Teen Center, 670 Shell Boulevard